Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FO 01-10-	Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	the attached original documents or						
1. Name of conveying party (iffice of PUBLIC RECORDS	2. Name and address of receiving party:						
SMV America, Inc. 2007 DEC 18 AM 10: 06 8380 Darrow Road Twinsburg, OH 44087 FINANCE SECTION	General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345						
Individual(s)Association General Partnership _X Corporation-Ohio Other	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited Liability CompanyX_Corporation - New York If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,						
Additional name(s) of conveying parties Yes No _X / 2// 8// 02	a domestic representative designation is attached: YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? YesNo						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other							
Execution Date: <u>December 9, 2002</u>							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No. 1,777,114						
Additional Numbers attached?Yes _X_No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1						
Name: <u>Catherine Mennenga</u>							
Internal Address: General Electric Company							
Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00						
01/09/2003 GTON11 00000197 070875 1777114 01 FC:8521 40.00 CH	Enclosed $\underline{\underline{X}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Please charge any additional required fees to deposit account)						
	8. Deposit account number:						
	<u>070875</u>						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0026

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Catherine Mennenga

atterne Member 17, 2002

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011

Assignment Form

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0027

Express Deposit1	Mail" 2/17/02	mailing	label	noEV	225324524US		of
I hereby certify Office to Addi	y that this paper essee" service	or fee is being under 37 CFR	deposited v	vith the United S date indicated	States Postal Service above and is address	"Express led to the	Mail Post Assistant
				igion, virginia//	12402-3714	100	
.M.A. Signature	McDonnell			~.\\\(\)	(d) MC) oun	M. (······································
(Printed name	of person maili	ng paper or fee)				·

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS SMV America, Inc., an Ohio corporation, ("Assignor") with an address of 8380 Darrow Road, Twinsburg, OH 44087 has adopted, used and is using the trademark VISION, Registration Number 1,777,114 which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 1993:

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation ("Assignee"), with an address of 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

SMV AMERICA, INC.

RECORDED: 12/18/2002

Name: Lonnie M. Mirkon
Title: 11° of Wirklands Marketing
Date: 9 PEE 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0029